## UT Southwestern Medical Center

## Virtual Town Hall on COVID-19 Tomorrow

March 10, 2020

I look forward to joining you at tomorrow's <u>Virtual Town Hall</u> from 7-8 a.m. CDT where we will discuss the latest COVID-19 developments and UT Southwestern's response. I know many of you have questions about this growing crisis and I'm grateful for the many questions we've already received at <u>COVID-19Questions@utsouthwestern.edu</u>.

Tomorrow's Virtual Town Hall will provide the opportunity to hear directly from leadership and infectious disease experts and for us to collectively discuss strategies to help manage this disease. We have also posted guidance, resources, and answers to frequently asked questions from the UTSW community at <u>https://www.utsouthwestern.edu/sites/campus-news/covid-19/</u>.

The Virtual Town Hall will also be posted online afterward on <u>MyUTSW</u> so you can watch at a time most convenient for you.

Thank you for your participation and commitment to providing compassionate care to our patients and our community.

Sincerely,

Daniel K. Podolsky, M.D. President, UT Southwestern Medical Center